
98-091
Form 84001 Rev 8/10/92

BUDGET MODIFICATION RESOLUTION
No.

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners has determined that a need exists to amend the budget pursuant to Florida Statute 129.06.
NOW, THEREFORE, The Board of County Commissioners of Santa Rosa County, Florida does make the following budget amendments:

REQUESTER ACTION DATE: October 25, 2016

FROM: General Fund ADDITION:
TO: Board of County Commissioners MODIFICATION: X
VIA: Budget Director DELETION:
SUBJ: Request Approval of the following OVERDRAFT:

Line Item Number Description Amount

From: 001 – 3990001 Cash Carried Forward $ 68,000

To: 0662 – 534001 Other Contract Services $ 68,000

State reason for this request:

To carry forward funds to pay the FY2016/2017 pier gate collection labor for Coastal
Concessions.
Oct 1 – Feb 28 $12/hr X 12hrs/day X 151 days = $21,7444.00
Mar 1 – Sep 30 $12/hr X 18hrs/day X 214 days = $46,224.00
$21,744.00 + $46,224.00 = $67,968.00

Requested by: Roger Blaylock/s/

BUDGET DIRECTOR ACTION DOCUMENT NO. 2017-038

Budget Updated: Allowed: Forwarded: Returned:

Comment: _________________________________________
BUDGET DIRECTOR

BUDGET COMMITTEE ACTION DATE: November 7, 2016

Approved: Hold: Withdrawn: Comment:

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Santa Rosa County, Florida on this
10th day Of November, 2016.

ATTESTED:
CHAIRMAN

CLERK OF THE COURTS


